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From ŒttCftiap February 12, to ©attitfcap February %6. 1^88. 

TH E C I R C U I T S appointed for the 
L E N T A S S I Z E S , 1788, are as fol-

iow, viz. 
N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 

Earl of Mansfield, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr. Baron Perryn. 

City of York and County of the fame City, Saturday 
March 8, at the GuiidhaU of the fame City. 

Ycrkstire, The fame Day, at the Castle of York. 
Lancastire, Monday March 24, at the Castle of 

Lancaster. 
N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 

Lord Loughborough, Lord Chief JufUca* 
. Mr. Justice Asthurfi. 

'Buckinghamstire, Saturday March I, at Ailesbury. 
•Bedfordstire, Thursday March 6, at Bedford. 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday March 8, at Huntingdon-
Cambridgeshire, Tuesday March 11, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Friday March 14, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Wednesday March 19, at Bury St. Edmund's. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 

Lord Chief Baron Eyre. 
Mr. Baron Thomson. 

Northamptonstire, Tuesday March 4, at Northampton. 
Rutland, Friday March 7, at Oakham. 
Lincolnstire, Saturday March 8, at the Castle of 

Lincoln. 
City ofi Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of Lin­

coln. ' 
Nottinghamshire, Thursday March 13, at Nottingham. 
Town ofi Nottingham, The same Day, at the TovVil 

of Nottingham. 
Derbystire, Monday March 17, at Derby. 
Leicestershire, Tharfday March 20, at the Cafile of 

Leicester. 
Borough ofi Leicester, The same Day, at the Borough 

ef Leicester.. 

£ Price Seven-pence. J 

City cfi Coventry, Monday March 54, at the Cfyti 
Coventry. 

Warwickshire, Tuesday Match i-$., at Warwick* 

H O M E C l R C L U t . 
Mr. Justice Gould* 
Mr. Justice Grose* 

Hertfibrdstiref Thursday March 6, a't Hertf6rd~* 
Essex, Monday March Io, at Chelmsford* 
Kent, Monday March 17, at Maidstone* 
Sussex, Monday March 24, at Eafi G'rinffed*-
Surrey, Wednesday March 26, at Kingston up$% 

Thames. 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T . 
Mr. Justice Heath. 
Mr. Justice Wilson. 

Birkstire, Monday March 3, at Reading*-
Oxfordstire, Wednesday March 5, at Oxford. 
Worcesterstire, Saturday March 8, at Worcester* 
City ofi Worcesler, The fame Day, at the' City of 

Worcester. 
Staffordshire, Wednesday March it, at Stafford* 
Shropshire, Saturday March 15, at Shrewsbury. 
Herefiordstire, Thursday March 20, at Hereford. 
Mdnmouthstire, Monday March 24,- at Monmouth.-
GlocesterJhirer Monday March 26, at Glocester. 
City ofi Glocester, The same Day, at the City of 

Glocester. 

W E S T E R N C I R C U I T , 
Mr. Baron Hotham. 
Mr. Justice Buller.' 

Southampton, Tuesday Mare-h 4 , at the Casfle of 
Winchester* 

Wilts, Saturday March 8, at New Sarum.-
Dorset, Thursday March' 13, at Dorchester.-
Devon, Monday March 17, as the Castle of Exeter* 
City ofiEx'eter and Couhty ofi she fame City, The same? 

Day, at the Guildhall of the City of Exeter. 
Cornwall? 


